The Boeing Company P.O. Box 92919 Los Angeles, CA 90009-2919

November 3, 2021

Karl Kensinger, Chief International Bureau, Satellite Division Federal Communications Commission 45 L Street NE Washington, DC 20554

**RE:** ITU Cost Recovery

Dear Mr. Kensinger:

The Boeing Company ("Boeing") provides this declaration in association with the International Telecommunication Union ("ITU") filing required for this application.

Boeing acknowledges that it is aware that cost recovery fees are currently charged by the ITU for processing satellite network filings, and that Commission applicants are responsible for any and all fees charged by the ITU. Pursuant to Section 25.111(d) of the Commission's rules, Boeing unconditionally accepts the responsibility to pay all consequential ITU cost recovery fees associated with this application, including any additional ITU filings that become necessary to modify or perfect the ITU filings. Boeing further acknowledges that the Commission's submission of ITU filing materials for this application to the ITU on behalf of Boeing does not prejudice the Commission in any way in its review and consideration of this application.

The Boeing ITU operating agency code is 161 and the Boeing contact individual who is responsible for cost recovery inquiries and ITU correspondence regarding the filings is:

Joseph Cramer Director Global Spectrum Management 929 Long Bridge Drive Arlington, VA 22202 Joseph.cramer@boeing.com

Please contact the above identified individual if you have any questions about this filing.

William Masters

Contracts Manager, The Boeing Company

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> See Implementation of ITU Cost Recovery Charges for Satellite Network Filings, Public Notice, DA 01-2435 (Oct. 19, 2001).

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> 47 C.F.R. § 25.111(d).